·		\mathcal{O}			
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 M2IO 2.18.99 Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	03-04-199		R SHEET NLY	Palent V	ENT OF COMMERCI and Trademark Offici
To the Honorable Commissioner	100976332	2	the attached or	iginal documents o	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Imperial Bank		1	nd address of r Lexant Co	eceiving party(ies)	1:
Individual(s) General Partnership XX Corporation-State (WA) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street A City: Indi	ddress: P Kenmore vidual(s) citizer	.0. Box 82799 State:_WA	_ ZIP :
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Reassignment a Security Inter Execution Date:	Merger Change of Name and Release of	Gen Limi Corp Othe If assigned in designation (Designation	eral Partnership ted Partnership coration-State_ er is not domicled in the is attached: ne must be a separa	p Washington	stic representative I No nment)
Application number(s) or registration. Trademark Application No.(s)	on number(s): Additional numbers att		2,160,617		2-18-1999 ; TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Name: Christopher M. Gr	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total nur	nber of apolicati	ons and	
Internal Address: Levett, Roc	kwood & Sanders P.C	X <u>X</u> End	osed	s	40.00 E
Street Address:33 Rive	rside Avenue		account numb	er: \$	iccount
City: Westport, Sta	te: CT ZIP: 06880	(Attach o	suplicate copy of	this page if paying	by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to of the original document.	DO NOT USE		and correct an	SECOND SHITLE Ched CO	py is a true copy
Christopher M. Graha Name of Person Signing	$\frac{1}{2}$	Signature		ADEMARK 63 FRAME: 0	

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of February 12, 1999 by IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to LEXANT CORPORATION, formerly known as PERSONAL HEALTH CONNECTIONS, INC. ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the service mark described on Exhibit A (the "Service Mark") to LENDER under a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement, dated as of August 8, 1997, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 1636 and Frame No. 0408 on September 17, 1997; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER under the Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Service Mark.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Service Mark and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Service Mark.

LENDER:

IMPERIAL	BAN	IK
----------	-----	----

Sidnature

Name: CHRISTOPHER P. FENNER

Title: Vf

Dated: 3/4/99

Address: 226 Airport Parkway

San Jose, CA 95110

291/78306.01 012899/0957/49051.00001

RECORDED: 02/18/1999

291/78306.01 012899/0957/49051.00001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0581